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Agenda

1. Welcome
2. Meeting #4 – Draft Minutes Approval
3. Additional Rep?
4. Ongoing

• Discuss Draft Review Objectives
• School Valuations/Information Profiles

5. Discussion of Preliminary Scenarios
6. Roundtable/Other
7. Future Meeting Dates

• Tuesday, January 12 @ Margaret Ave, 4:30 – 6:00 pm
• Public Meeting # 2, January 26, 2009, Location TBD
• Tuesday, February 9 @ Margaret Ave, 4:30 – 6:00 pm
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Revisions to Draft Review Objectives
• To determine long-term boundaries for schools in the Review area, which will 

include: 
a permanent solution for Lexington P.S.
determine need to keep/utilize the 410 Falconridge Drive, Kitchener property 

• To determine viability of a JK-8 school in the Review area
• To have regard for community schools:

which recognize the relationship/identity of community to local elementary school  
which minimize transportation costs in the long-term

• To support optimal use of facilities, capital and operating costs.
• To have regard for policies, directions or statements of the Ministry of 

Education and the WRDSB:
the Good Schools Standing Committee guiding principles on school size and 
configuration
distribution and accessibility of Special Education, French Immersion and English as a 
Second Language (ESL) programs.
priorities for physical accessibility of facilities.
plans with respect to curriculum and program changes (e.g. Early Learning Program, 
class sizes, etc.)

• To address student transitions where changes are proposed
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Status Quo

Areas7-8JK-6School

X,Y,Z

P,Q,R,S

All but 
M,V,Z

A,B,C,D

T,U,V,W

M,N,O

E,F,G,H,
J,K,L

●

●Suddaby

●Prueter

Margaret Avenue

●Lexington

●King Edward

●Elizabeth Ziegler

●Bridgeport
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Status Quo

* Includes out of boundary ins and outs

Draft Enrolment 
Projections*Facilities

270427022575284216TOTAL
420
236
400
284
321
330
713
2019

415
231
372
267
336
344
737
2016

414
212
367
263
341
360
618
2013Capacity7-8JK-6School

493
346
435
331
357
405
475

●

●Suddaby
●Prueter

Margaret Avenue
●Lexington
●King Edward
●Elizabeth Ziegler
●Bridgeport
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Scenario 1
Two new JK-6 facilities 

(Lexington & Falconridge), 7-8 
program remains at Margaret 

Ave

Areas7-8JK-6School

E,F,G

X,Y,Z

P,Q,R,S

All but 
M,V, Z

A,B,C,D

T,U,V,W

M,N,O

H,J,K,L

●

●Falconridge Dr

●Suddaby

●Prueter

Margaret Avenue

●Lexington

●King Edward

●Elizabeth Ziegler

●Bridgeport
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Scenario 1
Two new JK-6 facilities 

(Lexington & Falconridge), 7-8 
program remains at Margaret 

Ave
Draft Enrolment 

Projections*Facilities

270427022575318617TOTAL
389

420
236
400
284
321
330
324
2019

399

415
231
372
267
336
344
338
2016

291

414
212
367
263
341
360
327
2013Capacity7-8JK-6School

400
493
346
435
275
357
405
475

●

●Falconridge Dr
●Suddaby
●Prueter

Margaret Avenue
●Lexington
●King Edward
●Elizabeth Ziegler
●Bridgeport

* Includes out of boundary ins and outs
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Scenario 2 (JK-6 Boundaries)
Two JK-8 facilities (Falconridge 

and Prueter), Margaret Ave
closes

AreasJK-8JK-6School

E,F
(7/8)

A,B,C,D,
E,F,G,H,

J,K,L

X,Y,Z

P,Q,R,S
(7/8) 

N,O,P,Q,
W,X,Y

A,B,C,D

T,U,V,W

M,N,O

G,H,J,K,L

●

●

Falconridge Dr

●Suddaby

Prueter

●Lexington

●King Edward

●Elizabeth Ziegler

●Bridgeport
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Scenario 2 (7-8 Boundaries)
Two JK-8 facilities (Falconridge 

and Prueter), Margaret Ave
closes

AreasJK-8JK-6School

E,F
(7/8)

A,B,C,D,
E,F,G,H,

J,K,L

X,Y,Z

P,Q,R,S
(7/8) 

N,O,P,Q,
R,S,U,W

X,Y

A,B,C,D

T,U,V,W

M,N,O

G,H,J,K,L

●

●

Falconridge Dr

●Suddaby

Prueter

●Lexington

●King Edward

●Elizabeth Ziegler

●Bridgeport

Courtland gains area ‘T’
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Draft Enrolment 
Projections*Facilities

265326492520295525TOTAL
569

420
369

284
321
330
360
2019

562

415
352

267
336
344
373
2016

475

414
338

263
341
360
329
2013CapacityJK-8JK-6School

575
493
375

275
357
405
475

●

●

Falconridge Dr
●Suddaby

Prueter
CLOSEDMargaret Avenue

●Lexington
●King Edward
●Elizabeth Ziegler
●Bridgeport

* Includes out of boundary ins and outs

Scenario 2
Two JK-8 facilities (Falconridge 

and Prueter), Margaret Ave
closes
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Scenario 3 (JK-6 Boundaries)
New JK-8 facility (Falconridge), 

7-8 addition to Elizabeth 
Ziegler, Lexington and Margaret 

Ave. close
AreasJK-8JK-6School

A,B,C,E,
F,G
(7/8) 

A,B,C,D,
E,F,G,H,

J,K,L

X,Y,Z

P,Q,R,S

T,U,V,W

M,N,O
(7/8) 

M,N,O,P
,Q,R,S,T

,U

D,H,J,K,
L

●

●

Falconridge Dr

●Suddaby

●Prueter

ClosedMargaret Avenue

ClosedLexington

●King Edward

Elizabeth Ziegler

●Bridgeport
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Scenario 3 (7-8 Boundaries)
New JK-8 facility (Falconridge), 

7-8 addition to Elizabeth 
Ziegler, Lexington and Margaret 

Ave. close
AreasJK-8JK-6School

A,B,C,E,
F,G
(7/8) 

A,B,C,D,
E,F,G,H,

J,K,L

X,Y,Z

P,Q,R,S

T,U,V,W

M,N,O
(7/8) 

M,N,O,P
,Q,R,S,T

,U

D,H,J,K,
L

●

●

Falconridge Dr

●Suddaby

●Prueter

ClosedMargaret Avenue

ClosedLexington

●King Edward

Elizabeth Ziegler

●Bridgeport
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Closed

Draft Enrolment 
Projections*Facilities

261726132470280124TOTAL
800

420
236

321
434
406
2019

779

415
231

336
435
417
2016

660

414
212

Closed
341
436
407
2013CapacityJK-8JK-6School

650
493
375

357
451
475

●

●

Falconridge Dr
●Suddaby
●Prueter

Margaret Avenue
Lexington

●King Edward
Elizabeth Ziegler

●Bridgeport

*Includes out of boundary ins and outs
•Spec Ed. students removed from Elizabeth Ziegler

Scenario 3
New JK-8 facility (Falconridge), 7-8 

addition to Elizabeth Ziegler, 
Lexington and Margaret Ave. close
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Scenario 4 (JK-6 Boundaries)
New JK-6 facility (Lexington)

● All but 
M,V,Z

A,B,C,
D,E

Areas7-8JK-6School

X,Y,Z

P,Q,R,
S

T,U,V,
W

M,N,O

G,F,H,J
,K,L

●Suddaby

●Prueter

Margaret Avenue

●Lexington

●King Edward

●Elizabeth Ziegler

●Bridgeport
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Scenario 4 (7-8 Boundaries)
New JK-6 facility (Lexington)

● All but 
M,V,Z

A,B,C,
D,E

Areas7-8JK-6School

X,Y,Z

P,Q,R,
S

T,U,V,
W

M,N,O

G,F,H,J
,K,L

●Suddaby

●Prueter

Margaret Avenue

●Lexington

●King Edward

●Elizabeth Ziegler

●Bridgeport
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372 403● 435 368
372354375 322

Draft Enrolment 
Projections*Facilities

270427022575296116TOTAL
420
236

321
330
625
2019

415
231

336
344
650
2016

414
212

●
341
360
559
2013Capacity7-8JK-6School

493
375

357
451
475

●Suddaby
●Prueter

Margaret Avenue
Lexington

●King Edward
●Elizabeth Ziegler
●Bridgeport

*Includes out of boundary ins and outs

Scenario 4


